TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C.M. Products, Inc.		06/30/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.M. Products, Inc. (NV)	
Street Address:	300 Ela Road	
City:	Lake Zurich	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60047	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 0511818		BAKE-KING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-8869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.346.8000

Email: jbrown@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Brown

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 4200

Address Line 2: Seyfarth Shaw LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41161-000921 ASSIGN 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey H. Brown

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Reg Assignment#page1.tif

-CH \$40

TRADEMARK REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0567

900004756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, C.M. Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the following trademark (collectively the "Mark") for which the following registration has been made at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Registration Date

BAKE-KING (stylized)

0511818

July 5, 1949

WHEREAS, Assignee, C.M. Products, Inc. (NV), wishes to acquire the Mark and all right, title and interest thereto, and Assignor wishes to assign the Mark and all right, title and interest thereto Assignce,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Effective as of June 30, 2000, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, including common law rights, title and interest, in the United States of America and all other countries in the world, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above referenced registration thereof, and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, without further consideration, it will cooperate with Assignee to execute and deliver such other documents, and to do such further acts, as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect, register and enforce Assignce's ownership of the Mark.

Assignor: C.M. Products, Inc.

Name:

Title: FROMONT & CEO

Assignee: C.M. Products, Inc. (NV)

C113 1008956,1 / 41161-000921

RECORDED: 01/29/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0568